

## BARNSTABLE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

3195 Main Street, Post Office Box 427 Barnstable, Massachusetts 02630 Office: 508-375-6628 | Fax: 508-362-0290 www.bchumanservices.net

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING, DOCUMENT AVAILABILITY and COMMENT PERIOD

# Barnstable County HOME Consortium Consolidated Annual Performance Evaluation Report for Program Year 2019

The Barnstable County HOME Consortium has completed its Consolidated Annual Performance Evaluation Report (CAPER) for Program Year 2019 (July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020). The HOME Consortium was awarded \$427,233 in federal funds from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) to carry out the goals and objectives set forth in the HOME Consortium's 2015-2019 Consolidated Plan and Annual Action Plan for this period. The CAPER is a year-end report that outlines the accomplishments and challenges of the Barnstable County HOME Program.

#### **NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING**

Barnstable County HOME staff will conduct a virtual public meeting on the draft 2019 CAPER on:

#### December 15, 2020 at 3:00 p.m.

The purpose of this hearing is to obtain comments and views from citizens, public agencies, community organizations, and interested parties on the Barnstable County HOME Consortium 2019 Draft CAPER. This public meeting is being held virtually pursuant to Massachusetts Governor Charles D. Baker's Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law on March 12, 2020.

To join the virtual public meeting: click this link: <u>Click here to join the meeting</u>
And follow the instructions to download the windows app OR join the web version to participate.
You may attend by phone by dialing: <u>+1 781-469-0191</u> and entering Conference ID code: <u>498034334</u>#

### NOTICE OF DOCUMENT AVAILABILITY and PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD

The draft 2019 CAPER will be available for review as of <u>December 3, 2020</u> online at: <a href="https://www.bchumanservices.net/initiatives/home-investment-partnership-program/">https://www.bchumanservices.net/initiatives/home-investment-partnership-program/</a> or by contacting Renie Hamman at 508.375.6622 / <a href="homeprogram@barnstablecounty.org">homeprogram@barnstablecounty.org</a>. Interpreters are available upon advance request. Please submit written comments to the Barnstable County Department of Human Services, HOME Program, P.O. Box 427, Barnstable, MA 02630 or by email to: <a href="homeprogram@barnstablecounty.org">homeprogram@barnstablecounty.org</a>. Comments will be accepted through <a href="mailto:December 21, 2020">December 21, 2020</a> and will be summarized in the final CAPER submitted to HUD.